

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 64 OF 2007

REKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears for the respondent.

By way of last chance, call after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master